
30 TIlE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No.1 

TarljJ Notice No. 1976/5-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

31327 23 .07.009 
31252 29.16.098 
30911 32.09.003 

30753 

31338 
36699 
31296 
31292 
31300 
31167 

31255 

31297 

31325 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.01.009 
38.11.028 
38.19.298 

38.19.298 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

31256 39.01.022 

31170 39.01.028 
31287 39.01.032 

31295 

31328 
31326 
31289 
31208 

39.01.032 

39.01.079 
39".01.169 
39.02.022 
39.02.022 

31290 39.02.032 

31206 39.02.032 

31329 39.02.051 

31120 40.14.069 

31323 
31330 

30714 

48.07.059 
48.07.199/ 
48.07.209 
48.18.00 

30714 48.18.009 

31305 51.01.038 

31165 59.02.001 
31159 59.03.011 
30917 73.15.049 

31198 73.20.002 

31171 73.40.497 

31197 74.07.005 

31268 

31177 

31284 
31185 
31068 

31282 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.18.139 
84.19.059 
84.22.028 

84.24.049 

31232 84.33.000 
31220 84.47.039 

31298 85.03.001 
31279, 85.04.001 

Goods 

Kinto-Ferm, an animal feed additive . . . . . . . . 
Methyl salicylate, used in making medicaments. . . . . , 
Stahl V 4818, used as a shoe surface dressing and P.V.C. top coat 

lacquering 
Dental debubbiIizer, a dental surface tension reducer and tempera-

ture controlling agent 
Dri Decon laboratory and general purpose surfactant .. . . 
Nansa VCA/S, used as a wetting agent . . . . . . 
Renaid, a drycleaners' detergent . . . . . . . . 
casein glue, used in making matches . . . . . . . . 
Daconil2787 W 75, a fungicide for turf, vegetables and ornamentals 
Primary, secondary and tertiary amines, used for the making of sur-

factants 
Relesagen H-15-1 mould release concentrate, a non-silicone agent, 

used in the plastics industry 
A 35130 melamine formaldehyde resin, used in making non-aqueous 

dispersion enamels 
Linseed oil/tung oil modified phenolic resin at 67 % solid, Kemrez 

2008 
Selectrofoam 6402, used with other ingredients to form polyure

thane foam 
Wresinol 696. for the manufacture of surface coatings .. 
A 8597 solution acrylic resin, used in making non-aqueous dispersion 

enamels 
A 8599 solution acrylic resin, used in making non-aqueous dispersion 

enamel 
Pas Gon tubes. used in the chemical and electrical industries .. 
Pas Gon bars and rods, used in the chemical and electrical industries 
Phenolic resin CKM 1636, used in making printing ink .. 
Toyalac 900 series resins, used for the manufacture of plastic items 

requiring transparent qualities 
Emulsions 125-2211, 125-2802, 125-2842, used in making binders 

for non-woven fabrics 
Tamanori G 305, an acrylic type resin, used in making gummed tape 

adhesives 
Plastic Gonen Profiles, used as moulding for doors, window frames, 

etc. 
Flexible synthetic rubber seals, for cathodic protection of natural gas 

pipelines 
Facil-Fab, used in making programmes, etc. . . 
Skivertcx, bookbinding paperboard .. 

Grumbacher oil painting blocks and/or pads, of plastic coated prim
ed canvas grained paper surface for oil painting 

Grumbacher spiral (wire) bound art sketch blocks, books and/or 
pads of art papers 

Yam, continuous, weighing not more than 100 g per 9OOOm, for use in 
warp knitting, viz; Diolen polyester filament yam 

Needle foam felt, used as tailors' interlining . . . • . . 
Fibrex, used in making pollination bags . . . . . . 
Wearalloy B bars and Wearalloy 400 bars, for use as runners on drag 

line buckets, etc. 
Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, used in hydraulic, natural gas 

T!be~port brackets of malleable iron, used mainly with hot water 
radiator installations 

Copper tubing in coils, in sizes from 9.525 mm O.D. to 19.05 mm 
O.D., used in making plumbing and refrigeration bends 

Jabsco par water pressure system pumps, models 36850, 36970, used 
for boats and caravans 

De Vilbiss QFA fluid pumps and spare parts, used for the extrusion 
and transfer of fluid, paint, adhesive and heavy bodied materials 

Surescreen wedge-wire sieve bends . . . . . . . . 
Shell star semi-automatic strapping machine and portable trolley 
Pneumatic grain conveyor, model 4085 E Vac-V-Vator, with a 

capacity of 80 tonnes per hour 
Vermeer tree spade, used for lifting young trees in nursery areas and 

replanting 
Round cornering machines, used for cornering paper .. . . 
Steton brand deodynamic heated platen press, used for pressing ply

wood, etc. 
Sonnen Schien batteries, type 90472, used in gas detectors .. 
Lead-acid accumulator containers, and cell lids, Containers, 3527, 

6E13, 6T9; 6B17H. 6B25H, 6BF25. Lids, S27 B276, S27 B270, 
L13 B36 LT9 B46 R17 B221 R25 B528 BF25 B42 

Normal 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 
Free· 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free 

Free 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Other 
Prcf. 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 
AulFree 

AulFree 

Free· 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

AulFree· 
Can Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

23.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 


