Tariff Notice No. 1976/5—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
31327	23.07.009	Kinto-Ferm, an animal feed additive	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31252 30911	29.16.098 32.09.003	Methyl salicylate, used in making medicaments. Stahl U 4818, used as a shoe surface dressing and P.V.C. top coat	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
30753	34.02.000	lacquering Dental debubbilizer, a dental surface tension reducer and temperature controlling agent	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.8
31338	34.02.000	Dri Decon laboratory and general purpose surfactant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
30699 31296	34.02.000 34.02.000	Nansa UCA/S, used as a wetting agent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
31292	35.01.009	Casein glue, used in making matches	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31300 31167	38.11.028 38.19.298	Daconil 2787 W 75, a fungicide for turf, vegetables and ornamentals Primary, secondary and tertiary amines, used for the making of surfactants	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
31255	38.19.298	Relesagen H-15-1 mould release concentrate, a non-silicone agent,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31297	39.01.022	used in the plastics industry A 35130 melamine formaldehyde resin, used in making non-aqueous	Free*	Free*		
31325	39.01.022	dispersion enamels Linseed oil/tung oil modified phenolic resin at 67% solid, Kemrez 2008	Free*	Free*		
31256	39.01.022	Selectrofoam 6402, used with other ingredients to form polyure- thane foam	Free*	Free*		
31170 31287	39.01.028 39.01.032	Wresinol 696, for the manufacture of surface coatings A 8597 solution acrylic resin, used in making non-aqueous dispersion enamels	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free* Aul Free	10.8
31295	39.01.032	A 8599 solution acrylic resin, used in making non-aqueous dispersion enamel	Free	Free	Aul Free	
31328	39.01.079	Pas Gon tubes, used in the chemical and electrical industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31326	39.01.169	Pas Gon bars and rods, used in the chemical and electrical industries	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31289 31208	39.02.022 39.02.022	Phenolic resin CKM 1636, used in making printing ink Toyalac 900 series resins, used for the manufacture of plastic items	Free* Free*	Free*		
31290	39.02.032	requiring transparent qualities Emulsions 125–2211, 125–2802, 125–2842, used in making binders for non-woven fabrics	Free*	Free*		
31206	39.02.032	Tamanori G 305, an acrylic type resin, used in making gummed tape adhesives	Free*	Free*		
31329	39.02.051	Plastic Gonen Profiles, used as moulding for doors, window frames, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31120	40.14.069	Flexible synthetic rubber seals, for cathodic protection of natural gas pipelines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31323 31330	48.07.059 48.07.199 48.07.209	Facil-Fab, used in making programmes, etc	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
30714	48.18.009	Grumbacher oil painting blocks and/or pads, of plastic coated primed canvas grained paper surface for oil painting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
30714	48.18.009	Grumbacher spiral (wire) bound art sketch blocks, books and/or pads of art papers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31305	51.01.038	Yarn, continuous, weighing not more than 100 g per 9000 m, for use in warp knitting, viz; Diolen polyester filament yarn	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31165	59.02.001	Needle foam felt, used as tailors' interlining	Free*	Free*		
31159 30917	59.03.011 73.15.049	Fibrex, used in making pollination bags Wearalloy B bars and Wearalloy 400 bars, for use as runners on drag	Free Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.2
31198	73.20.002	line buckets, etc. Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, used in hydraulic, natural gas	Free*	Free*		
31171	73.40.497	process Tube support brackets of malleable iron, used mainly with hot water radiator installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31197	74.07.005	Copper tubing in coils, in sizes from 9.525 mm O.D. to 19.05 mm O.D., used in making plumbing and refrigeration bends	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31268	84.10.009	Jabsco par water pressure system pumps, models 36850, 36970, used for boats and caravans	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31177	84.10.009	De Vilbiss QFA fluid pumps and spare parts, used for the extrusion and transfer of fluid, paint, adhesive and heavy bodied materials	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31284	84.18.139	Surescreen wedge-wire sieve bends	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31185 31068	84.19.059 84.22.028	Shell star semi-automatic strapping machine and portable trolley Pneumatic grain conveyor, model 4085 E Vac-U-Vator, with a	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
31282	84.24.049	capacity of 80 tonnes per hour Vermeer tree spade, used for lifting young trees in nursery areas and replanting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31232 31220	84.33.000 84.47.039	Round cornering machines, used for cornering paper Steton brand deodynamic heated platen press, used for pressing ply-	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
31298 31279	85.03.001 85.04.001	wood, etc. Sonnen Schien batteries, type 90472, used in gas detectors Lead-acid accumulator containers, and cell lids, Containers, 3527, 6E13, 6T9, 6B17H, 6B25H, 6BF25. Lids, S27 B276, S27 B270, L13 B36, LT9 B46, R17 B221, R25 B528, BF25 B42	Free* Free*	Free*	Aul Free* Can Free	::